

Certification And Engineering Bureau Industry Canada Spectrum Engineering Branch 3701 Carling Avenue, Building 94 Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8S2

12-Apr-2019

To Whom It May Concern,

ID Label/ Label Location – Phonak Bolero M90-M, Phonak Bolero M90-PR, Phonak Sky M90-PR, Phonak Sky M90-M families

The hearing instruments Phonak Bolero M90-M, Phonak Bolero M90-PR, Phonak Sky M90-PR, Phonak Sky M90-M families, which are subject of this application, shall bear a permanently affixed, readily visible label. Due to the specific use of a typical hearing instrument (as shown photo below) its external surface is in contact with the user's skin in the ear.



Therefore, it is not appropriate to permanently affix a label on the outer surface of the device to prevent skin irritations.

Due to the small size of the devices the ID and the statement as required by RSS-210 of Industry Canada has been placed in the user manual.

David Ikeno Quality Systems Coordinator